

West Pikeland Township

Board of Supervisors Agenda December 2, 2024 at 7:30 PM

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES (Monday, November 18, 2024, Board of Supervisors)
- V. REPORTS:
- VI. PUBLIC COMMENT

VII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

- a. Adoption of Budget
- b. SALT Theatre expansion update (Lauren McComas)
- c. Holiday Stroll update (Tim Compton & Jeff Loudin)

VIII. NEW BUSINESS

- a. Approve Resolution 2024-19 (A Resolution of the Township of West Pikeland, Chester County, Pennsylvania, appointing Theresa Stockdale as Assistant Secretary)
- b. Approve Ordinance 2024-03 (*Prohibiting vehicles exceeding ten (10) tons gross weight from operating on the Elbow Lane culvert and providing for enforcement*)

IX. ANNOUNCEMENTS

a. The next Board of Supervisors meetings are scheduled for Monday, December 16, 2024 and Monday, January 6, 2025, at 7:30 pm.

X. ADJOURN



West Pikeland Township

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-19

BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF WEST PIKELAND TOWNSHIP, CHESTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING THERESA STOCKDALE AS ASSISTANT TOWNSHIP SECRETARY

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of West Pikeland Township desires to appoint Theresa Stockdale as Assistant Township Secretary.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of West Pikeland Township, Chester County, Pennsylvania and it is hereby resolved by the same that Theresa Stockdale be appointed Assistant Township Secretary for the year 2024.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED, this 2nd day of December 2024, by the Board of Supervisors of West Pikeland Township.

West Pikeland Township Board of Supervisors

	NOREEN VIGILANTE,	Chair	
	HAROLD M. HALLMA	N III, Vice Chair	
	STEVEN F. COSTA,	Supervisor	
	CARIN MIFSUD,	Supervisor	
	THOMAS J. McLEWEE	THOMAS J. McLEWEE Jr., Supervisor	
OSEPH L. ROMANO III Ianager			